PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7569882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHE HUANG	02/25/2019
JENNITTE LEANN STEVENS	03/11/2019
GREGORY FLYNN	03/07/2019
SZILAN FODOR	02/21/2019
MARK DARIS	03/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMGEN INC.
Street Address:	ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320-1799

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17934585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:JEANNE M. BRASHEARAddress Line 1:233 S WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31173/52080A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE M. BRASHEAR
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne M. Brashear/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022
	·

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 061282 FRAME: 0001

ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page1.tif	
ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page2.tif	
ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page3.tif	
ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page4.tif	
ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page5.tif	
ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page6.tif	
ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page7.tif	
ource=52080A Executed Assignment #page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 061282 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Zhe HUANG, One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320/US Jennitte LeAnn STEVENS, One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320/US Gregory FLYNN, 1792 Rock Spring Street, Thousand Oaks, CA, 91320 / US Szilan FODOR, One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320/US

Mark DARIS, One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320/US

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and/or is the subject of a provisional application; and/or is the subject of an international application; and/or is the subject of other patent application(s) in other jurisdictions worldwide ("Application") entitled

C-TERMINAL ANTIBODY VARIANTS

which is found in:

US Application Serial No. 62/650,762 filed March 30, 2018.

Whereas AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799 wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in or to the right to refer to, to access, and to control

PATENT REEL: 061282 FRAME: 0003

microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) related to the Application and which are deposited by ASSIGNOR or at ASSIGNOR'S direction or deposited on ASSIGNOR'S behalf by ASSIGNEE, its affiliates, employees, or employees of its affiliates. The transfer of such right, title and interest includes, without limitation, ASSIGNOR'S unreserved and irrevocable consent and authorization to ASSIGNEE to refer to the deposited microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) in the Application and the right to make available to the public the deposited material in accordance with the laws, treaties, statutes, rules, regulations and the like of the United States, all other countries, and any patent granting authority or organization.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, substitute, reexamination, and/or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

On behalf of Assignee,	Stuart L. Watt
<u> </u>	Name
	Vice President, Law and Intellectual Property Officer
	Title
hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance. March 12, 2019	Stuart L Watt
Date	Signature

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	assignment on	(Month, Day)	20 <u>[]</u> . (Year)
Zhe HUANG (Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inve	entor)
	ALTH OF MASS		÷
County of William ss.			
On this the Loay day of Lewis	VAVA Month		, before me.
Allism E. RAMUK Name of Notary Publ	iu	the undersigned No	otary Public,
personally appeared Zhu HUA	MC7 Name(s) of S	igner(s)	
proved to me through satisfactory evider	nce of identity, wh	nich was/were	
UNSSACHUSER Down	CA LiceuSe	to be	the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are signed on the prec	eding or attached	document, and acknow	ledged to me
that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for	its stated purpose	b	
	Cillian	CPalag gnature of Notary Public	<u></u>
	Allison C	Prolected Rame of Notary Published	lic
ALLISON E. PARKER Notery Public COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Decamber 13, 2024		1 Expires: 12/3/24	

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	is assignment on March 1 20 19. (Month, Day) (Year)
Jennitte LeAnn STEVENS (Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
	nis certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
State of California County of Ventura	
Notary Public, personally appeared	before me, Funice Ruiz,
EUNICE RUIZ Notary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2270128 My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2022	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Lunio Z

5

		DONE TOU	L ZIJJ OD I DI
In Witness Whereof I have executed t	his assignment on _	3/7 (Month, Day)	20 <u>/9</u> . (Year)
		4	, it
Gregory FLYNN		May Ctr	4
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inv	entor)
A notary public or other officer completing signed the document to which this certificat document.			
State of California			
County of <u>Ventura</u>			
On 3-7-2014	_ before me <u>, ナミハ</u>	os Rosert thylor	
Notary Public, personally appeared			
	Gregory FLYNN		
	to be the person the within instru she/they execute capacity(ies), ar the instrument t	ne on the basis of satisfat(s) whose name(s) is/ar ament and acknowledged the same in his/her/their that by his/her/their he person(s), or the enterson(s) acted, executed the satisfation of the content	e subscribed to d to me that he/ heir authorized signature(s) on ity upon behalf

JAMES ROBERT TAYLOR
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
Commission # 2176295
My Comm. Expires Dec 19, 2020

Place Notary Seal Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: AND D. J. CAJUC

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	assignment on	February (Month, Day	21 20_	19
		(Month, Day) (7	Year)
		1-1	ń	
Szilan FODOR		Azdı to	<u> </u>	-
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature o	f Inventor)	
A notary public or other officer completing thi signed the document to which this certificate is document.				at
State of California				
County of Ventura				
On February 21,2019 t	efore me. E	Eunice Ruiz		
Notary Public, personally appeared	J			
	Szilan FODOR			
	Sznan PODOK			
EUNICE RUIZ Notary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2270128 My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2022	to be the perso the within instr she/they execu- capacity(ies), a the instrument	me on the basis of s m(s) whose name(s) current and acknowled ted the same in his/ and that by his/her/t the person(s), or the erson(s) acted, execu-	is/are subscribedged to me the ther/their author their signature(entity upon be	oed to at he/ orized (s) on behalf
	· •	r PENALTY OF Pl State of California ue and correct.		
	WITNESS my	hand and official sea	d.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature:	unice_	>	

In Witness Whereof I have executed	i this assignment on	·	20 .
	<u> </u>	(Month, Day)	(Year)
Mark DARIS			7
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inve	entor)
A notary public or other officer completing signed the document to which this certific document.			
State of California			
County of Ventura			
On March 12, 2019	before me,	Eunsce Rvsz	······\$
Notary Public, personally appeared			
	Mark DARIS		
EUNICE RUIZ Notary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2270128 My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2022	to be the person the within instru she/they execut capacity(ies), an the instrument t of which the per I certify under laws of the St paragraph is true	me on the basis of satisfar (s) whose name(s) is/are ment and acknowledged ed the same in his/her/the and that by his/her/their so the person(s), or the enti- rson(s) acted, executed the PENALTY OF PERJU- tate of California that e and correct.	e subscribed to I to me that he/ heir authorized signature(s) on ty upon behalf he instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature:	unicità scal.	

8

RECORDED: 10/03/2022